(excluding Trustees). 

Section 3 An amount of three (3) Percent of all dues collected will be deposited in a fund to 

be known as Branch 450 Convention Funds from which all expense for hosting a 

Convention will be drawn. The fund will be held to a maximum of Fifteen Thousand 

($15,000) dollars. 

Section 4 The General Fund- All monies received by the Branch and dues collected not 

slated for the Convention Fund will be deposited in the General Fund, A General checking 

account. All monies received by the Branch each month will be deposited in a fund to be